
SAN ANTONIO DIVISIONAL CJA PANEL COMMITTEE 
CONTACT INFORMATION 

(as of January 2025) 

 

1. 
(Chair) 
Honorable Henry J. Bemporad 
United States Magistrate Judge 
262 West Nueva St., Chambers 2-120 
San Antonio, TX 78207 
210-472-6363 
henry_bemporad@txwd.uscourts.gov 
Judicial Assistant: Wendy Branham: wendy_branham@txwd.uscourts.gov 

2. 
(Standing Member) 
Maureen Scott Franco (or her Designee)1 
Federal Public Defender 
300 Convent St., Ste. 2300 
San Antonio, TX 78205-3744 
210-472-6700 
maureen_franco@fd.org 

3. 
(Standing Member) 
Kim Nguyen 
Divisional Office Manager 
U.S. District Clerk’s Office 
262 West Nueva St., Rm. 1-400 
San Antonio, TX 78207 
210-472-6550 
kim_nguyen@txwd.uscourts.gov 

4. 
Cynthia Hujar Orr 
Attorney at Law & CJA Panel District Representative 
Goldstein & Orr PLLC 
315 E. Commerce St., Ste. 301 
San Antonio, TX 78205 
210-226-1463 
whitecollarlaw@gmail.com 

  

 
1 The current designee is Judy F. Madewell, Deputy Federal Public Defender, 300 Convent 

St., Ste. 2300, San Antonio, TX 78205-3744, 210-472-6700, judy_madewell@fd.org. 

mailto:henry_bemporad@txwd.uscourts.gov
mailto:wendy_branham@txwd.uscourts.gov
mailto:maureen_franco@fd.org
mailto:kim_nguyen@txwd.uscourts.gov
mailto:whitecollarlaw@gmail.com
mailto:judy_madewell@fd.org


5. 
John F. Carroll 
Attorney at Law 
1802 Blanco Rd. 
San Antonio, TX 78212 
210-861-2759 
jcarrolllsatx@gmail.com 

6. 
John A. Convery 
Attorney at Law 
Hasdorff & Convery, P.C. 
100 NE Loop 410, Ste. 650 
San Antonio, TX 78216 
210-738-9060 
hasconpc@aol.com 

7. 
Brigitte Garza 
Attorney at Law 
1006 Fresno St. 
San Antonio, TX 78201 
210-227-5700 
brigittegarzalaw@gmail.com 

8. 
Erica Benites Giese 
Attorney at Law 
Jackson Walker LLP 
1900 Broadway, Ste. 1200 
San Antonio, TX 78215 
210-978-7791 
egiese@jw.com 
 
9. 
Michael C. Gross 
Attorney at Law 
Gross & Esparza, P.L.L.C. 
1524 N. Alamo St. 
San Antonio, TX 78215 
lawofcmg@gmail.com 

10. 
Angela Saad Lindsey 
Attorney at Law 
The Lindsey Law Firm PLLC 
1901 NW Military Hwy, Ste 108 
San Antonio, TX 78213 
210-816-0808 
saad.tllf@gmail.com 
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